T:iule 4,34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insclvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

04097414

A & C Steel Erecting Limited

1/ We

Alisdair J Findlay
Saxon House
Saxon Way
Cheltenham
GL52 6QX

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 11 February 2009

AN

Date 10 February 2009

\__/
Findlay James

Saxon House
Saxon Way
Cheltenham
GL52 6QX

Ref: ACSTEOC1/AJF/GR

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technoclogy Limited. Glasgow

Insolvency Section

[

THURSDAY

For Official Use
Post Room

INETLY

19/02/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
A & C Steel Erecting Limited

on the 11 February 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

|, Christopher Mewse of 18 Shaftesbury Court, Haverhill, Suffolk, CB9 8JQ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 11 February 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Construction

Sworn/airmet at H\‘HE-L%LL. S Lo
Date ”Z‘b—' fEéﬂ.UAeLf 2o .
Signatures Q)&K/L/k,

Before Me schily @lerHﬂM Htaof

J/ ] Q’M‘i’éﬁ (omw 70%9)_
A So

licitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissicner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




A & C Steel Erecting Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 February 2009
\r

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicles 56,132.00 56,132.00
East Anglian Finance {49,253.00)

6,879.00 6,879.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 2,627.75 2,627.75
Furniture & Equipment 160.00 160.00
Motor Vehicles 9,545.00 9,545.00
Book Debts 65,069.87 48,802.40
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 68,014.15
Signature p %—k . Date -2 ~oH

R

e

Nicttonas W’j’

jq-03. 306




A & C Steel Erecting Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 February 2009

l.p
A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 68,014.15
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 68,014.15
Estimated prescribed part of net propernty where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on fioating charge assets of 6,879.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 68,014.15
Debts secured by floating charges
Barclays Bank plc 62.00
62.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 67,952.15
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 67,952.15
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 256,751.90
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 486,800.86
HMRC - VAT 183,968.53
927,521.29

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

{859,569.14)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00

(859,569.14)

1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(859,570.14)

Signature Date _ || -2 -]




90:Z1 6002 Arenigad 01

2B
a&‘q\. LO'S 18A DS Sdl

Z Jjo | abed

ssaooy ewbig 0050

05 €9 Qd+ SEUN fioyng ‘Aebung ‘pecy uoXlj4 ‘uieg SPUBIMOT
ceegl VX | 6LHY Xa8s5ng IS8 ‘PESISULIL) 1B ‘9SN0H PEs)SuULL) ISBT "UN0Y I0SPUIAA paywiIy ucnewojuj ssauisng pasy 00dD
99'196 MNL SLSM ‘alluspiopels ‘Ajebny ‘peoy asnoyisaym ‘Unc) Asjasiom g1z Hun pauwi sweisAg Jebnuy 1ed 10dD
65°129't NdPb 2137 “421880/27 ‘YUomIanT Hled [ljus) ‘Un0) PURPIN G1 palwin sjejuay Wiofle|d Jayiued 00d2
00'0sE'2 Y.Ll LSM ‘SPUBIDIN ISOAA 'IIBSIEAA 180118 PIBRUON LEL panwry 03 g snwen Z0OND
SL'OLOY V6 1SS ‘BaS UQ PUBYINOSg /1.6 X089 O d SPIED [BIJISLUWIOY) 1SOMIEN FOND
9¥'S6E've 4¥9 SMD 'aIysayD ‘yoImuen ‘sipiep paywrg siand 4 M N OOND
g46 vHO
$0°'GG6 ..Omom Wweyxaipa .vtmn_ ssauIsng ._mummr_o .an_r:_n_ yueq wan::m YNGWN .mc__ucmn_ ssauisng SSausSNg Yy NG N ZOIND
vS'8/8'9% dSZ 2zdl “MCHON 'sSIQ ‘Weysipogien ‘wie4 puod|iiy paNwI Jueld uaqueT uAnsp LOWD
9128 NZ | BN3 ‘x8ss3 ‘ssol) Weylep ‘80g xog O d payw dnoin uojsiely OOWD
6¢ 1¥6'8} dOY 89N ‘weybumoN ‘Aemyied ‘sjepsie|n iod sjepsie|s) ‘vzl Hun paiiWIT 85820y WexoT 0070
lZ'£89'01 JH6 1158 ‘|0ISug ‘YINoWwuoAy ‘anuaay dury panwi Buny Bury 00MD
000 57§ 40 ‘WIpJeD ‘Uaysiue|] ‘peoy Se|D AL ‘'SUCINQLISI( UCIBLLIOUL SaxXe | (IN/AAVYd) swoisng g anusasy WH LoD
99'008'98¥ ZZ | 863N ‘Bud | uodn sjiseoman ‘uojuagbuoT ‘mMBIA Yied uojuag ‘Z0Egdg WooYy ‘NHII (S1D/3AVd) swolsn) ¢ anuasey NH 0010
eE0L2 XNE 910 1esioq ‘wodplg ‘sjodpeig ‘Aep UIgio) e sssuisng Sso1) 2105 palWI MN s8N yonH EOHO
00°581 1AL 83 ‘uopuoT ‘AeunorH ‘SG06E Xog O d ‘Asuxoey jo ylinosog uopug) saoinag Bunped AsuxoeH ZOHD
levse'l S1b PHO ‘Aeung ‘Weyoup ‘sue mo|lIpA G2 palwi dnoso a2iBg BIIH S S H FOHO
£5°896'€8 1 vyy v ‘loodianl HooQ susanp (L¥A) swoisn) g anuanay WH O0HD
ZAa ! M8 0LEN “X8S3IPPIN ‘Weyusaxo| ‘peoy YbiH ¢-2 pauwi $8diA8 g 109(10D L0OD
£9°/68'EL dSe STV ‘alysplofusy ‘uapuadieH ‘19ans YbiH 98 p¥ s19auiBu g UOS|IM SBJBYD 0020
0029 ZVE +a0 ‘abpuque) ‘peoy uousisayd 82 nueq sheieg 148: 0]
CoElp ZS 1 8137 ‘191590197 ‘Yied SAQID ‘ABAA UBLUUSY ‘apisAauunds ‘uonepinbi g Aoidniueg Aouaajosu) SeL) ysinug £09D
L1901y 106 £1D ‘uey ‘uoibuiyong ‘Aeg siuuly ‘enusay sbuiy |g paywi Buy peybuipeg c0do
L1'6SR'E DAS Z1S1 "$991 U0 UOBD0IS Hled ssauisng s|epsas| ‘000 Xo0g O d ajesodio) pieokejoleg L0gD
¢l'9c8 1NZ 82 4asayouepy ‘Aajsiop ‘pecd Alsand ‘gL xog O d ‘uswiedsaq sjunodoy o0d 0080
0080481 108 69D MIoUNS ‘JIyiaaey ‘sue |[Byuoop ‘doysyiop aberes syl | nun S82IAJBG [BOIUBYIBYY YOB0INY slel 0]
96'689°1 XMZ SNT ‘'ujoou) ‘022 xog 0 d 18)e pp uelbuy 1200 20]
£9'841L 1HO0 Z1DN ‘SHON ‘pISlsUBA ‘UHoMpIg ‘peOY BLIINg paiwT $sa00y apniilly £0vO
1d8 24M ‘PIBleHe M
8/'€58'6¢ ‘PEOY JOW SBUIOY | "NIBd $SBUISNE puOLLEI(] ‘8snoH puowelq ‘Buip 1sap 1004 pug pauwiryidn |4y cOvO
20°160'6 Oge €41 ‘8aysdoiys ‘pIoya L ‘9 Wed PIOLEIS pajwiT s[elISy Ssa00y LOVO
DX0 GNM ‘uebipp
OW.@O0.0N __._w__ucmzm ,mcml_ >m_Um._m ___mI >m_Dm‘_m _EmEtmamQ SIUNODJY _wcmEt._mamD SIUNOdDY pajiwi allg aueld c@:Oomc_( [0]0)-28]
3 SSaIppyY SwepN Aoy

sioypas) Auedwon - g
pajiwi] Bupoaig 1921S O B V




90:41 600g Atenugad o1

. LBoc to-L|
\&Hﬁ.‘ IO

10°G 18A 108 Sdl

. yy

Z jo 2 afed

asnpeubig

Buijejoy sau3 e

62'£85°226

Ob'2re 37/ SNN ‘uoldweyloN /225 xog O d ‘uawueda(] sunoddy papwil Auedwo) Buipel} suiad siael) 0010
60'62L'S OrQ 2LV M ‘opIshasiai 'SMOJ|IM 87 UOMSBN ‘Syied au) 19| ‘SSNOH SSeYD paywr Bumyn Apasds 508D
8g'z22'L 538 gx3 "1eAlex] ‘sewoy] 1S ‘sueue] pajiwi 84 auel) ISeM YInog r0SD
.v_..hmm._v Mz 0cHY .xmwwzw 1SBM _cmzogon_:n_ .:Occomm_g .ctm.n_ SPISIHDIUIAA U&:E_J $S200y %} Ssukel) UWsylnog [S00]
1607 LL Hd |} 159 ‘moBse|n) 'splaIusioljod 1981iS Jamon) Hied Aswepedy 000e pajW S80S §OS 2080
00°9¥2's SAE €8I YoiNS ‘'spunwip3 is Aing ‘Aepa wiaisepA ‘g2l xog O d (1ouno?) Aingspunwp3g 'is L0SO
3 SSalppyY aweN Aoy

sio)pas) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Bunosaz 9915 D B Y




